Race Date
October 12, 2019

Bib No Name

Team - HERSCHER
Team Score (places):69

PRAIRIE CENTRAL HAWK XC INVITE

Final Team Results

Boys
VARSITY BOYS
Class - A Class A

582
576
578
572
584
571
574

~NOoO b~ WDNRE

Team - URBANA UNI HIGH

Drew Rogers
Kamden Lockwood
Bn Morgan

Wyatt Dohe
Trevor Stutz
Blaine Dodds
Connor Joffe

Team Score (places):70

825
824
818
831
826
819
832

No o~ wDN PR

Team - PAXTON-BUCKLY-LODA

Aryan Lalwani
Henry Kraatz
Alex Dolcos

Nic Ramkumar
Henry Laufenberg
Aniket Gargya
Sasha Rushing

Team Score (places):101

657
660
654
659
651
650
652

~NOoO b WDNPRE

Ryder James

Nik Schnabel
Ashton Goss
Liam McMullin
Daniel Bushy
Keagan Busboom
Paul Cleary

Team - EUREKA
Team Score (places):104

518
524
532
519
530
517
522

~No ok wWDN R

Jack Cook

Matt Nowatney
Cade Walder
Mitchell Danner
Ryan Strawn
Charlie Bardwell
Noah King

Overall Cumulative Cumulative Time
Place Place Time Time Back
Finish Position- 1
Average Time: 16:30.9
1 1 15:04.3 15:04.3 0:00.0
10 11 16:39.8 31:44.1 1:35.5
12 23 16:43.5 48:27.7 1:39.2
16 39 16:51.1 1:05:18.8 1:46.8
30 69 17:16.1  1:22:34.9 2:11.8
(45) (114) 17:36.4  1:40:11.3 2:32.1
(72) (186) 19:14.3  1:59:25.7 4:10.0
Finish Position - 2
Average Time: 16:24.8
3 3 15:37.5 15:37.5 0:00.0
4 7 15:41.4 31:18.9 0:03.9
8 15 16:31.5 47:50.5 0:54.0
23 38 16:56.7 1:04:47.3 1:19.2
32 70 17:16.8  1:22:04.1 1:39.3
(41) (111) 17:32.1  1:39:36.2 1:54.6
(42) (153) 17:32.3  1:57:08.5 1:54.8
Finish Position- 3
Average Time: 16:40.4
2 2 15:06.2 15:06.2 0:00.0
9 11 16:39.0 31:45.2 1:32.7
20 31 16:53.3 48:38.5 1:47.1
33 64 17:17.1  1:05:55.7 2:10.9
37 101 17:26.6 1:23:22.3 2:20.4
(48) (149) 17:39.3  1:41:01.7 2:33.1
(57) (206) 18:02.6  1:59:04.3 2:56.4
Finish Position- 4
Average Time: 16:47.3
5 5 15:48.7 15:48.7 0:00.0
18 23 16:51.7 32:40.4 1:03.0
22 45 16:56.1 49:36.5 1:07.4
24 69 16:57.0 1:06:33.6 1:08.3
35 104 17:23.0 1:23:56.7 1:34.3
(40) (144) 17:30.9 1:41:27.6 1:42.2
(59) (203) 18:13.4  1:59:41.0 2:24.7

Meet held in Fairbury, IL. Results by Race Time, Inc.

10/12/2019 11:25:48



Race Date
October 12, 2019

Bib No Name

Team - ST. JOSEPH
Team Score (places):107

PRAIRIE CENTRAL HAWK XC INVITE

Final Team Results

Boys
VARSITY BOYS

Class - A Class A
Overall Cumulative Cumulative Time
Place Place Time Time Back

Finish Position- 5
Average Time: 16:53.9

783
786
788
784
782
789
781

~NOoO b~ WDNRE

Brandon Mattsey
Eric Poe

Luke Stegall

Elijah Mock

Charlie Mabry

Logan Wolfersberger
Lukas Hutcherson

Team - FIELDCREST
Team Score (places):119

557
546
545
553
548
554
547

No o~ wDN PR

Andy Wiesenhofer
Andrew Gochanour
Victor Echeveste
Christian Skaggs
Ryan Gochanour
Mason Stoeger
Connor Gochanour

Team - PONTIAC
Team Score (places):172

727
731
726
732
728
730
735

~NOoO b WDNPRE

Leighton Gerdes
Tucker Riordan
Sam Fogarty
Ethan Schikel
Carson Gregory
Noah Parra
Weiland Torkelson

Team - PLANO
Team Score (places):199

695
699
697
694
698
696

O Ul WN P

Martin Diaz
Josh Thoms
Ace Frieders
William Collins
Cj Rydzewski
Austin East

6 6 16:10.4 16:10.4 0:00.0
13 19 16:46.9 32:57.3 0:36.5
28 47 17:06.8 50:04.2 0:56.4
29 76 17:09.1 1:07:13.3 0:58.7
31 107 17:16.4  1:24:29.8 1:06.0
(43) (150) 17:35.0  1:42:04.9 1:24.6
(58) (208) 18:07.7  2:00:12.6 1:57.3
Finish Position- 6
Average Time: 17:02.4
15 15 16:48.7 16:48.7 0:00.0
17 32 16:51.4 33:40.1 0:02.6
21 53 16:55.3 50:35.5 0:06.5
27 80 17:06.6  1:07:42.1 0:17.8
39 119 17:30.1  1:25:12.2 0:41.3
(52) (171) 17:51.8  1:43:04.0 1:03.1
(54) (225) 17:55.3  2:00:59.4 1:06.6
Finish Position- 7
Average Time: 17:20.6
11 11 16:40.2 16:40.2 0:00.0
34 45 17:22.6 34:02.8 0:42.4
36 81 17:26.3 51:29.2 0:46.1
44 125 17:36.1  1:09:05.3 0:55.8
47 172 17:37.7  1:26:43.0 0:57.5
(61) (233) 18:21.7  1:45:04.8 1:41.5
(74) (307) 19:39.6  2:04:44.4 2:59.4
Finish Position- 8
Average Time: 17:45.1
7 7 16:29.7 16:29.7 0:00.0
14 21 16:48.0 33:17.7 0:18.3
49 70 17:41.4 50:59.2 1:11.7
51 121 17:49.0  1:08:48.2 1:19.3
78 199 19:57.2  1:28:455 3:27.5
(86) (285) 21:54.4  1:50:39.9 5:24.7

Meet held in Fairbury, IL. Results by Race Time, Inc.

10/12/2019 11:25:49



Race Date
October 12, 2019

Bib No Name
Team - MORRIS

PRAIRIE CENTRAL HAWK XC INVITE
Final Team Results

Team Score (places):222

635
617
632
618
631
620

O Ul WN PR

Logan Severson
Matt Clark

Joe Pursell
Bryce Claypool
Kevin Preuss
Nate Diaz

Team - PEORIA
Team Score (places):292

667
670
673
676
679
681
675

~No ok wWDN PR

Team - MIDWEST CENTRAL

Brandon Anderson
Jacob Berry

Alvin Edwards
Martin Maloney
John Velazquez
Jesse Woo
Joseph Hinton

Team Score (places):313

599
594
593
501
600
596

OO WN P

Calvin Watts
Zach Fischer
Kevin Chaney
Connor Allen
Griffin Watts
Andrew Miller

Team - PRAIRIE CENTRAL
Team Score (places):335

746
748
747
744
745
749

o O WN P

Grant Fogarty

lan Pick

Gabe Jones

Tyler Ferrell
Collin Fogarty
Lincoln Steidinger

Team - SHELBYVILLE
Team Score (places):338

Boys

VARSITY BOYS
Class - A Class A

Overall
Place

25
38
46
53
60

(64)

26
62
66
67
71

(88)

(89)

19
65
73
75
81

(85)

55
56
69
76
79

(84)

Meet held in Fairbury, IL. Results by Race Time, Inc.

Cumulative Cumulative Time
Place Time Time Back

Finish Position- 9

25
63
109
162
222
(286)

Average Time: 17:38.4

16:57.8
17:28.1
17:37.4
17:53.0
18:16.0
18:34.3

Finish Position - 10
Average Time: 18:24.5

26
88
154
221
202
(380)
(469)

17:05.3
18:22.6
18:41.3
18:46.1
19:07.1
22:12.9
22:35.7

Finish Position - 11
Average Time: 19:04.3

19
84
157
232
313
(398)

16:52.0
18:39.6
19:34.7
19:45.1
20:30.3
21:47.0

Finish Position- 12
Average Time: 18:58.7

55
111
180
256
335

(419)

17:56.8
17:59.6
18:59.9
19:48.6
20:08.5
21:46.8

Finish Position - 13
Average Time: 19:02.5

16:57.8
34:26.0
52:03.4
1:09:56.4
1:28:12.4
1:46:46.7

17:05.3
35:28.0
54:09.3
1:12:55.4
1:32:02.5
1:54:15.4
2:16:51.2

16:52.0
35:31.7
55:06.4
1.14:51.5
1.35:21.8
1:57.08.9

17:56.8
35:56.5
54:56.4
1:14:45.1
1:34:53.7
1:56:40.5

0:00.0
0:30.3
0:39.5
0:55.1
1:18.1
1:36.4

0:00.0
1:17.3
1:35.9
1:40.7
2:01.7
5:07.5
5:304

0:00.0
1:47.6
2:42.6
2:53.0
3:38.2
4:55.0

0:00.0
0:02.7
1:03.0
1:51.8
2:11.7
3:49.9

10/12/2019 11:25:50



PRAIRIE CENTRAL HAWK XC INVITE

Race Date
October 12, 2019 Final Team Results
Boys
VARSITY BOYS
Class - A Class A
Overall Cumulative Cumulative Time
Bib No Name Place Place Time Time Back
Team - SHELBYVILLE Finish Position - 13
Team Score (places):338 Average Time: 19:02.5
1 1486 Calvin Miller 50 50 17:46.8 17:46.8 0:00.0
2 1480 Cody Rohdemann 63 113 18:23.8 36:10.7 0:37.0
3 1483 Lucus Stokes 68 181 18:54.9 55:05.7 1:08.1
4 1484 Tai Zerrusen 77 258 19:57.0 1:15:02.7 2:10.1
5 1481 Zach Hood 80 338 20:09.9 1:35:12.6 2:23.0
6 1485 Matt Grabb (82) (420) 20:46.5 1:55:59.1 2:59.6
7 1482 Phoenix Firnhaber (91) (511) 26:08.9 2:22:08.1 8:22.1
Team - PEORIA HEIGHTS Finish Position - 14
Team Score (places):422 Average Time: 23:07.1
1 683 Beau Beeney 70 70 19:04.9 19:04.9 0:00.0
2 684 Lennon Gutchall 83 153 21:10.9 40:15.8 2:05.9
3 685 Baden Jones 87 240 22:09.5 1:02:25.4 3:04.6
4 686 Caleb Rampy 90 330 25:44.4  1:28:09.9 6:39.5
5 687 Brendon Williams 92 422 27:25.5 1:55:35.5 8:20.6
Team - HOOPESTON AREA Finish Position - Inc.
Team Score (places):Inc. Average Time:
1 587 Michael Helmuth Less Than 5 18:03.8 18:03.8 0:00.0
2 586 Adam Dixon Less Than 5 20:23.4 38:27.2 2:19.5
Team - PLEASANT PLAINS Finish Position - Inc.
Team Score (places):Inc. Average Time:
1 717 Braden Moore Less Than 5 16:12.1 16:12.1 0:00.0
Team - RIDGEVIEW Finish Position - Inc.
Team Score (places):Inc. Average Time:
1 752 Caeden Lopshire Less Than 5 24:44.8 24:44.8 0:00.0

Meet held in Fairbury, IL. Results by Race Time, Inc. 4 10/12/2019 11:25:50



